2024 FEE SCHEDULE

ADMINISTRATION

2023
ASSESSMENTS
Unimproved Assessments- Monthly 46.00
Unimproved Assessments - Quarterly 138.00
Unimproved Assessments - Annual 552.00
Improved Assessments- Monthly 100.00
Improved Assessments- Quarterly 300.00
Improved Assessments- Annual 1,200.00
OTHER | |
Late Fee (Assessments/Utilities/AR Billing) 7.00
Buy-in Fee - Improved Lot (First Time Buyers Only) 1,500.00
Buy-in Fee - Transition from Unimproved to Improved Lot {First Time Buyers Only) 1,250.00
Buy-in Fee - Unimproved Lot (First Time Buyers Only) 250.00
Copies 0.50
Lien Release Fee 250.00
Membership Privileges - Couple 1,100.00
Membership Privileges - Individual 600.00
Notary 7.50
Phone Payment Processing Fee 8.00
Transfer Fee - Assighment 50.00
Transfer Fee - Deeded Owner Change 150.00

Credit Card Processing Fee (Assessment, Utilities, and Annuals) 3% Rate Required
GATE CARDS & DECALS
Gate Card/Photo ID - New/Replacement 16.00

2024

49.00
147.00
588.00
110.00
330.00

1,320.00

7.00
1,500.00
1,250.00

250.00
0.50
250.00
1,200.00
650.00
15.00
9.00
50.00
150.00

17.00



2024 FEE SCHEDULE

Photo ID - New/Replacement (does not include gate access)

Vehicle Decal - Non Property Owner

Vehicle Decal - Property Owner

Workpass Vehicle Decal (Up to 5)

Workpass Vehicle Decal 6+

ANNUAL NON-MEMBER PASSES (Does not include Cards or Decals)
Family Card (Renewed Annually)

Renter- Annual (must be renewed annually with lease)

Workpass - Annual (must be renewed annually ) 6+

Workpass - Annual (must be renewed annually) Up to 5

2023
11.00
22.00
11.00
32.00
11.00

11.00
27.00
11.00
65.00

2024
12.00
23.00
12.00
33.00
12.00

12.00
30.00
12.00
70.00



2024 FEE SCHEDULE

UTILITIES

2023 2024
At Home Bulk Yard Debris Pick Up (Per pick up of up to 11 bags) 20.00 10.00
Commercial - 3 yard bin, 1 x per week pick-up per bin (monthly) 97.00 103.79
Commercial - 3 yard bin, 2 x per week pick-up per bin (monthly) 213.00 227.91
Commercial - 3 yard bin, 3 x per week pick-up per bin {(monthly) 348.00 372.36
Commercial - 96 gallon cart, 1 x per week pick-up per bin {(monthly) 47.00 50.29
Drop Off Bulk Trash (Per Load) 20.00 21.00
Residential Sanitation - Curbside {per month) 17.30 18.17
Residential Sanitation - At House (per month) 37.00 38.85
Residential Sanitation - Curbside (per month) For second Container 10.50 11.03
Return Sanitation Truck Trip to Tip Residential or Commercial Container 25.00 25.00
Special Pick Up/Non Yard Bulk Waste Pick Up (Per pick up) 40.00 42.00
Yard Debris Drop Off (Per Item) 0.50 0.50
Yard Debris Drop Off (Per Pickup Truck Load) 10.00
Yard Waste Bag Tags (5 B\tags must be purchased and put out for pickup) 5.00 5.00
WATER RATES
Commercial Monthly Base Rate 35.54 38.03
Commercial/Wholesale Excess Rate Over 2,500 gal. {per 1,000 gallons) 5.39 5.77
FSDWA Fee (Billed bi-monthly) State Mandated 0.80 0.80
Meter and/or Box Replacement 250.00 250.00
Meter Disconnect/Reconnect 40.00 40.00
Meter Disconnect/Reconnect After Hours 60.00 60.00
Meter Tampering / Theft of Water Service 500.00 500.00

Per Trip Meter Inspection/Multiple Re-Read 25.00 25.00



2024 FEE SCHEDULE

Refundable Utility Deposit

Residential Monthly Base Rate

Residential Excess Rate over 2,500 gal. (per 1,000 gallons)

WASTEWATER FEES

Commercial Base Rate (Monthly)

Commercial Excess

Residential Base Rate (Monthly)

OTHER

Ambulance Fee (Annual Amount billed bi-monthly at $7.98 per month)
Commercial wastewater tank, pump and panel service calls per (Labor &
Relocation Fee for Simplex Grinder tank, pump, discharge line and panel (Labor
Repair Fee for damages and theft to wastewater lift station and facilities (Labor
Street Light Fee (Annual Amt billed bi-monthly at $3.09 per month)

Utility Shutoff Fee (Minimum Monthly)

Wastewater repair fee for damages to HSVPOA or privately owned waste water

2023
100.00
18.13
5.16

45.01
14.68
41.40

93.37
HSV Costs
HSV Costs
HSV Costs

35.34

50.00
HSV Costs

2024
100.00
19.40
5.52

48.16
15.71
44.30

95.70
HSV Costs
HSV Costs
HSV Costs

37.11

50.00
HSV Costs



2024 FEE SCHEDULE
PERMITTING & INSPECTIONS & COMPLIANCE

Residential & Commercial Inspection Fee (Per Inspection)

COMMERCIAL PERMITS (NEW & ADDITIONS)

New Commercial < 1,000 sq. ft. (Includes all permits, inspections & plan reviews
New Commercial > 1,000 sq. ft. (per sq. ft.)

Commerical Construction Inspections (Includes all required inspections)
Commerical Plan Review

RESIDENTIAL PERMITS (NEW & ADDITIONS)

Residential < 1,000 sq. ft. (Includes all permits, inspections & plan reviews)
Residential > 1,000 sq. ft.

Residential Construction Inspections (Includes all required inspections)
Residential Plan Review

ROAD AND UTILITY SERVICE CONNECTION FEES

Electrical Connection Fee - PU

New Home Roadway Fee - PW

New Home Water and Sewer Force Main Service - PUD

Simplex Grinder New Construction - PU (Inspection Fee for New Construction)
Commercial Lift Station Maintenance Service (Non-Member)

2" Water Service Short New - PU

2" Water Service Long New - PU

OTHER PERMITS

Business - In Home (Renewed Annually)

Sign - Garage Sale

Sign - All Kinds

COMPLIANCE FEES & COMMON PROPERTY PERMITS

2023
40.00

240.00
0.30
550.00
75.00

200.00
0.30
450.00
75.00

691.00
1,645.00
2,637.00

Eliminated
HSV Costs
2,100.00
3,800.00

Eliminated
30.00
30.00

2024
40.00

240.00
0.30
550.00
75.00

200.00
0.30
450.00
75.00

700.00
1,700.00
2,700.00

250.00

HSV Costs
2,100.00
3,800.00

30.00
30.00
30.00



2024 FEE SCHEDULE

Common Property Permit Fee - Class 1 General clean-up. Pruning small trees,
removal of large trees that are hazardous, unhealthy, diseased or dead.
Common Property Permit Fee - Class 2 Selective cutting and/or pruning of large healthy
trees
excluding flowering trees (e.g. Dogwood, Redbud).
Common Property Permit Fee - Class 3 Shaping under and around boat docks and

lakefront property line.
Common Property Permit Fee - Administration fee for extracting firewood from common

property for profit
Common Property Tree Cutting without a Permit (FINE PER TREE)

Common Property lilegal Dumping Fee

Compliance Fine Violation Not Resolved within 30 Days
Compliance Fines per Day until violation resolved (per Declarations)
OTHER FEES

Compliance Boat Ramp Violation

Construction With No Permit

Estate Sale Fee

Property Pins Location (Non-Professional)

Refiling Expired Permit Fee - First Extension

Refiling Expired Permit Fee - Second Extension

Refiling Expired Permit Fee - Third Extension

Rental Property Registration

Resinspection Fee (Failed inspection, 2nd trip required)

2023
0.00

50.00

75.00

0.00

200.00
500.00
150.00

25.00

50.00
150.00
160.00
150.00

60.00

90.00
120.00

0.00

80.00

2024
0.00

50.00

75.00

75.00

200.00
500.00
150.00

25.00

50.00
250.00
225.00
150.00

60.00

90.00
120.00

50.00

80.00



2024 FEE SCHEDULE
GOLF

MEMBER DAILY GREEN FEE
Balboa

DeSoto

Magellan

Ponce

Cortez

Isabella

Granada

Coronado

Super Seniors - 50% off Daily Green Fee
GREEN FEE ANNUALS - DISCOUNTED 5% FOR ANNUAL PREPAY
Member

Super Senior

Couple

Super Senior Couple

Couple w/1 Super Senior

Employee

Marshall

GREEN FEE & CART ANNUALS - DISCOUNTED 5% FOR ANNUAL PREPAY
Member

Super Senior

Couple

Couple - Super Senior

Couple w/1 Super Senior

2023

25.00
26.00
26.00
26.00
27.00
27.00
27.00
23.00

2,650.50
1,429.50
4,559.50
2,808.50
3,988.00
1,429.50
1,615.00

3,612.00
2,433.00
6,371.00
4,620.00
5,799.50

2024

26.50
27.50
27.50
27.50
28.50
28.50
28.50
24.50

2,800.50
1,525.25
4,834.50
3,009.00
4,275.75
1,650.25
1,765.00

3,804.00
2,528.75
6,646.00
4,820.50
6,087.25



2024 FEE SCHEDULE

2023 2024

MEMBER 30 DAY GREEN FEE PASSES
(April May June Sept Oct) 393.00 408.75
(Jan Feb Mar Dec) 212.50 227.50
(July Aug Nov) 348.50 363.50
Super Senior (April May June Sept Oct) 215.25 230.25
Day Super Senior (Jan Feb Mar Dec) 125.00 140.00
Day Super Senior (July Aug Nov) 193.00 208.00
OTHER
ASGA Golf Handicap 31.00 33.00
Range Card - All Golf Courses 45.00 49.00
Range Token - All Golf Courses 2.00 2.50
Cash Card 1,125.00 1,125.00
MEMBER ANNUAL PRIVATE CART REGISTRATION & DAILY FEES
Daily Private Cart Registration - Property Owner {Annual) 70.50 75.00
Annual Private Cart Registration & Unlimited Use - Property Owner (Annual) 586.50 604.00
Annual Private Cart Registration & Unlimited Use - Employee (Annual) 293.25 302.00
18 Hole Individual 7.75 8.00
18 Hole Employee 6.75 7.00

9 Hole Individual 3.85 4.00

9 Hole Employee 3.35 3.50
DAILY CART FEES
18 Hole Seat - Member 13.50 14.00
18 Hole - Non Member Cart Seat 18.00 18.00
Cart 9 Hole - Member 6.75 7.00

MEMBER ANNUAL CART LEASE



Individual

Couple

Employee

30 Day - Times a Year Only
MEMBER PULL CARTS

Pull Cart 18 Hole - Coronado
Pull Cart 9 Hole - Coronado

2024 FEE SCHEDULE

2023
1,003.50
1,811.50

507.00
159.25

3.00
1.50

2024
1,003.50
1,811.50

507.00
159.25

3.00
1.50



2024 FEE SCHEDULE
RECREATION - FITNESS

FITNESS MEMBER ANNUAL PREPAID - DISCOUNTED 5% FOR ANNUAL PREPAY

Individual

Couple

Super Senior

Couple Super Senior

Couple 1 Super Senior, 1 Individual
FITNESS NON-MEMBER ANNUAL PREPAID - DISCOUNTED 5% FOR ANNUAL PREPAY
Individual

Couple

FITNESS 30 DAY

Member

Member Super Senior

FITNESS DAILY

Property Owner

Family Card

Non-Member

Reciprocal

Super Senior

OTHER FITNESS

Pool Cleaning Fee per hour

Indoor Pool Rental per hour (exclusive)
Indoor Pool Rental per hour (non exclusive)
Indoor Pool Rental per hour - Non-Member (non exclusive)
Studio Rental per hour

Studio Rental per hour - Non-Member

2023

459.00
803.00
225.00
393.75
631.00

550.00
888.00

82.00
41.00

8.25
11.25
13.25
11.25

4.00

25.50
76.50
15.30
27.00
15.30
27.00

2024

472.00
825.00
232.00
418.00
650.00

550.00
888.00

84.00
42.00

8.50
11.50
13.50
11.50

4.25

26.00
79.00
22.00
28.00
16.00
28.00



2024 FEE SCHEDULE
RECREATION - TENNIS & OUTDOOR

2023 2024
TENNIS MEMBER ANNUAL PREPAID  DISCOUNTED 5% FOR ANNUAL PREPAY
Individual 469.00 483.00
Couple 821.00 845.00
Super Senior 230.00 237.00
Super Senior Couple 411.00 423.00
1 Individual 1 Super Senior 645.00 664.00
Employee 235.00 240.00
Non-Member Individual 560.00 577.00
Non-Member Couple 905.00 932.00
TENNIS HOURLY RATES
Member Individual Practice Court Fee (1 Hour) 4.25 5.00
Member Super Senior Practice Court Fee (1 Hour) 2.25 2.50
Employee Practice Court (1 Hour) 2.25 2.50
Member Clay Court Fee (2 Hour) 8.25 9.00
Member Super Senior Clay Court Fee (2 Hours) 4.25 4.50
Employee Clay Court Fee (2 Hour) 4.25 4.50
Family Member Clay Court Fee (per person) (2 Hour) 10.25 11.00
Family Member Practice Court Fee (per person) (1 Hour) 5.25 6.00
Family Non-Member Practice Court Fee (1 Hour) 7.00 7.00
Junior 18 & under Prime (2 Hours) Call Pro shop for information 7.50 8.00
Junior 18 & under Non Prime. (2 Hours) Call Pro shop for information. 2.25 3.00
Non-Member Practice Court Fee (1 Hour) 6.75 8.00
Non-Member Clay Court Fee (2 Hour) 13.00 15.00
Reciprocal Clay Court Fee (2 Hours) 10.75 11.00

Reciprocal Practice Court Fee (1 Hour) 5.25 5.25



BOCCE BALL MEMBER
Individual

Couple

Super Senior

Employee

LAWNBOWLING MEMBER
Individual

Couple

Super Senior

Employee

PICKLEBALL RATES

Member Individual Annual
Member Couple Annual
Member Super Senior Annual
Member Employee Annual
Member Daily

Member Super Senior - Daily
Member Family (per person) - Daily
Member Employee - Daily
Non-Member (Annual)
Non-Member Couple Annual
Non-Member Individual Daily
DOG PARK ACCESS FEE
Member Annual
Non-Member Annual
Member One Week Access

2024 FEE SCHEDULE

2023

105.00
180.00
50.00
52.50

105.00
180.00
0.00
50.00

200.00
350.00
100.00
0.00
8.00
4.00
9.00
4.00
300.00
450.00
13.00

40.00
68.00
10.00

2024

108.00
185.00
54.00
54.00

108.00
185.00
54.00
54.00

206.00
362.00
103.00
103.00
8.50
4.25
9.50
4.25
309.00
464.00
13.00

45.00
75.00
15.00



Non-Member One Week Access

DESOTO RECREATION

Mini-golf Club & Ball Rental per Round
OUTDOOR POOL

Member Daily Outdoor Pool

Member Annual Outdoor Pool

Member Annual Outdoor Pool Couple
Member Annual Outdoor Pool Dependent
Member Annual Outdoor Pool Super Senior
Member Daily Outdoor Pool - Family Card
Non-Member Daily Outdoor Pool - NPO
Outdoor Pool Rental per 2-hour block

2024 FEE SCHEDULE

RECREATION MEMBER BUNDLES - DISCOUNTED 5% FOR ANNUAL PREPAY

(Bundle includes: Tennis, Fitness, Library, Pickleball, Outdoor Pool, Croquet, Archery,

Lawnbowling, Bocce Ball and Dog Park)

Individual

Couple

Each additional Dependent

CROQUET MEMBER ANNUAL PREPAID
Member

Couple

Super Senior

Employee

ARCHERY MEMBER ANNUAL PREPAID
Member

Couple

2023
19.00

4.00

2.50
110.00
160.00

50.00
50.00

4.50
250.00

670.00

1,094.00
180.00

55.00
80.00
25.00

0.00

55.00
80.00

2024
20.00

4.00

3.00
120.00
170.00

50.00
60.00

4.00

5.00
275.00

690.00

1,127.00
185.00

60.00
85.00
30.00
30.00

60.00
85.00



Super Senior (Annual)

Employee (Annual)

Amenity Passes

Member Five Visit Amenity Pass (Adult)
Member Five Visit Amenity Pass (Child)
Non-Member Five Visit Amenity Pass (Adult)
Non-Member Five Visit Amenity Pass (Child)

2024 FEE SCHEDULE

2023
25.00

27.50

36.00
18.00
52.00
26.00

2024
30.00

30.00

36.00
18.00
52.00
26.00



2024 FEE SCHEDULE
RECREATION - FACILITIES

2023 2024
CCC Auditorium - Non Profit/Member Private 67.00 70.00
CCC Auditorium - For Profit/Non Member/Business 116.00 122.00
CCC Auditorium Sunday - Thursday 4p-10p - Non Profit/Member Private 25% Discount 25% Discount
CCC Auditorium - Presenter (6 tech hours) Non Profit/Member Private 300.00 315.00
CCC Auditorium -Presenter (6 tech hours) For Profit/Non Member/Business 400.00 420.00
CCC-3 PC Band/Small Choral (12 tech hours) Non Profit/Member Private 354.00 372.00
CCC-3 PC Band/Small Choral (12 tech hours) For Profit/Member Private 504.00 529.00
CCC-Production (18 tech hours) Non Profit/Member Private 406.00 426.00
CCC-Production (18 tech hours) For Profit/Non Member/Business 606.00 636.00
CCC Technical Fees - Non-Profit/Member Private 25.00 30.00
CCC Technical Fee - For Profit/Non Member/Business 40.00 42.00
Concert Backline Rental Fee 175.00 175.00
Patio - Non-Profit / Member Private 37.00 39.00
Patio - For Profit/Non Member/Business 64.00 67.00
Kitchen: First Hour PO 35.00 37.00
Kitchen: First Hour NPO 60.00 60.00
Kitchen: Each Additional Hour Property Owner 20.00 22.00
Kitchen: Each Additional Hour NPO 40.00 40.00
Kitchen: Add to Show/Event Package 50.00 55.00
Kitchen: Use of Equipment Add to Show/Event Package 150.00 160.00
Kitchen: Cleanup Fee 125.00 125.00
Set-Up / Tear Down - Non-Profit / Member Private (after 4p and weekends) 25.00 27.00

Set-Up / Tear Down - For Profit/Non Member/Business (after 4p and 40.00 40.00



2024 FEE SCHEDULE

Room 1 - Non Profit / Member Private (after 4p and weekends)

Room 1 - For Profit/Non Member/Business

Room 2 or 3 - Non-Profit / Member Private (after 4p and weekends)
Room 2 or 3 - For Profit/Non Member/Business

Rooms 1-3 - Add to Show Package (per day)

Room 6 - Non-Profit / Member Private (after 4p and weekends)

Room 6 - For Profit/Non Member/Business

Bartender - Non Profit/Member Private

Bartender - For Profit/Non Member/Business

Ticket Sales Percentage Over $5,000 - For Profit/Non Member/Business
Price per ticket

Donations on Ticket Sales

PONCE DE LEON CENTER

Woodlands Auditorium Production - Non-Profit / Member Private
Woodlands Auditorium Production - For Profit/Non Member/Business
Woodlands Auditorium Presenter - Non-Profit / Member Private
Woodlands Auditorium Presenter - For Profit/Non Member/Business

Woodlands Auditorium 3 pc Band/Small Choral - Non-Profit / Member Private

Woodlands Auditorium 3 pc Band/ SmallChoral - For Profit/Non

Ticket Sales Percentage Over 55,000 - For Profit/Non Member/Business
Tech Fees - Non Profit/Member Private

Tech Fees - For Profit/Non Member/Business

Stage Rental - Non-Profit / Member Private

Stage Rental - For Profit/Non Member/Business

Set-Up / Tear Down - Non-Profit / Member Private (after 4p and weekends)

2023
6.00
11.00
8.00
14.00
100.00
18.50
32.00
20.00
30.00
5%
1.00
5%

1,015.00
2,030.00
750.00
1,500.00
885.00
1,770.00
5%
25.00
40.00
42.00
75.00
25.00

2024
6.00

12.00
9.00
15.00
115.00
19.00
34.00
25.00
35.00
5%
1.25
5%

1,066.00
2,132.00
787.50
1,575.00
930.00
1,859.00
5%
30.00
42.00
45.00
79.00
27.00



2024 FEE SCHEDULE

2023 2024
Set-Up / Tear Down - For Profit/Non Member/Business (after 4p and 40.00 40.00
Price per ticket 1.00 1.25
Ponce Porte Cochere - Non-Profit / Member Private 50.00 60.00
Ponce Porte Cochere - For Profit/Non Member/Business 87.00 90.00
Ponce Lobby - Non-Profit / Member Private 40.00 42.00
Ponce Lobby - For Profit/Non Member/Business 68.00 72.00
Ponce Bartender - Non-Profit / Member Private 20.00 25.00
Ponce Bartender - For Profit/Non Member/Business 30.00 35.00
Ouachita Room C - Non-Profit / Member Private 8.00 10.00
Ouachita Room C - For Profit/Non Member/Business 15.00 16.00
Ouachita Room B - Non-Profit / Member Private 15.00 20.00
QOuachita Room B - For Profit/Non Member/Business 26.50 28.00
Ouachita Room A - Non-Profit / Member Private 27.00 28.00
Ouachita Room A - For Profit/Non Member/Business 46.50 48.00
Donations on Ticket Sales 5% 5%
Concert Backline Rental Fee 175.00 175.00
Casa de Carta - Non-Profit / Member Private 42.00 48.00
Casa de Carta - For Profit / Non Member/ Business 60.00 65.00
RV PARK
RV Park - Member (Per Night) 27.00 29.00
RV Park Family Card (Per Night) 36.00 38.00
RV Park Non Member (Per Night) 43.00 45.00
PAVILIONS

Balboa Pavilion, Cortez Pavilion, and Grove Park receive 10% discount on
Balboa Clean Up Fee 25.00 26.00



2024 FEE SCHEDULE

2023 2024
Balboa Full Day Non Member 332.00 349.00
Balboa Full Day Member 192.00 202.00
Balboa Half Day Non Member 223.00 235.00
Balboa Half Day Member 130.00 137.00
Balboa Set Up / Tear Down 25.00 26.00
Cortez Clean Up Fee 25.00 26.00
Cortez Full Day Non Member 243.00 256.00
Cortez Full Day Member 141.00 149.00
Cortez Half Day Non Member 164.00 173.00
Cortez Half Day Member 96.00 101.00
Cortez Setup and Teardown 25.00 26.00
Desoto Clean Up Fee 25.00 26.00
DeSoto Recreation Area Day Non Member 253.00 266.00
DeSoto Recreation Area Full Day Non Member 377.00 377.00
DeSoto Recreation Area Full Day Member 218.00 229.00
DeSoto Recreation Area Half Day Member 147.00 155.00
DeSoto Setup and Teardown 25.00 26.00
Grove Park Clean Up Fee 25.00 25.00
Grove Park Full Day Non Member 208.00 218.00
Grove Park Full Day Member 121.00 128.00
Grove Park Half Day Non Member 140.00 147.00
Grove Park Half Day Member 83.00 88.00
Grove Park Setup and Teardown 25.00 25.00
Shade Shelter - 1/2 Day - Member 41.00 43.00

Shade Shelter - 1/2 Day - Non Member 68.00 71.00



Shade Shelter - Full Day - Member
Shade Shelter - Full Day - Non Member
LIBRARY

Library - Member

Library - Member Family

Library - Employee

Library - Non Member

2024 FEE SCHEDULE

2023
59.00
99.00

20.00
35.00
10.00

32.00

2024
62.00
104.00

21.00
33.00
11.00

36.00



2024 FEE SCHEDULE

BOATS & LAKES

2023
BOAT RENTAL
Boat - Daily Registration (Red Drop Boxes)(includes tax) 11.00
Boat - with Motor - Member (Annual) 80.00
Boat - with Motor - Non Member Annual) 175.00
Boat - with Motor - Employee (Annual) 40.00
Boat - without Gas Motor - Member Owner (Annual) 18.00
Boat - without Gas Motor - Non Member (Annual) 43.00
Boat - without Gas Motor - Employee (Annual) 9.00
BOAT PASS
Property Owner (7 Day) 24.00
Non Property Owner (7 Day) 37.00
SHORELINE HERBICIDE APPLICATION
Shoreline Herbicide Application (0-150ft) 60.00
Shoreline Herbicide Application (150-300ft) 100.00
Shoreline Herbicide Application (300-450ft) 140.00
Shoreline Herbicide Application (450-600ft) 170.00
Shoreline Herbicide Application {(600-750ft) 200.00
Shoreline Herbicide Application (750-900ft) 230.00
Shoreline Herbicide Application (900-1050ft) 260.00

Shoreline Herbicide Application (1050-1200ft) 290.00

2024

11.00
84.00
180.00
42.00
18.50
45.00
9.50

25.00
40.00

60.00
100.00
140.00
170.00
200.00
230.00
260.00
290.00



2024 FEE SCHEDULE
PUBLIC SAFETY

False Alarm - 1st Alarm

False Alarm - After 1st Alarm

False Alarm - After 2nd Alarm

Fire Service Fee - Violation of Fire Policy (Minimum)

Key - Goosepond or DeSoto Gate (per key, per gate - Member - Limit 2)

Key - Goosepond or DeSoto Gate (per key, per gate - Non member/Commercial)
Report - Accident

Report - Fire

Report (Per Incident)

2023

No Charge
37.00
75.00
635.00
35.00
105.00
12.00
12.00
7.00

2024

No Charge
50.00
100.00
700.00
38.00
115.00
15.00
12.00
10.00



2024 FEE
ANIMAL CONTROL

Animal Registration
ANIMAL IMPOUND - Tagged and Vaccinated
First Pick Up
Second Pick Up
Third Pick Up
Four or more Pick Ups (Each)
ANIMAL IMPOUND - Not Tagged and/or Vaccinated
First Pick up
Additional Pick ups (Each)
Animal Impound - Food and Lodging (per day)
Animal Impound - Medical
Animal Impound - Rabies Quarantine {per day)

SCHEDULE

2023
13.00

32.50
48.50
70.00
107.00

209.00
321.00
33.00
Actual x 2
42.00

2024
13.00

32.50
48.50
75.00
120.00

100.00
321.00
35.00
Actual x 2
50.00





